
Table  4.4  :  Deaths registered by race, age and sex  - 2008 (Part-1)

 

Race
T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F

All  Races 123814 73690 50124 1633 906 727 685 394 291 378 228 150 314 173 141 231 129 102

Sinhalese 97671 58208 39463 1201 657 544 468 266 202 244 147 97 225 130 95 155 83 72

Sri Lanka Tamil 12337 7574 4763 136 71 65 70 36 34 46 30 16 37 21 16 30 13 17

Indian  Tamil 5486 3148 2338 92 56 36 50 37 13 30 15 15 14 4 10 19 11 8

Sri Lanka Moor 7794 4461 3333 201 119 82 93 52 41 54 34 20 38 18 20 27 22 5
Burgher 340 189 151 2 2 0 2 2 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Malay 118 59 59 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 48 34 14 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not Stated 20 17 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Table  4.4  :  Deaths registered by race, age and sex  - 2008 (Part-2)

Race 1 2 3 4
T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F

All  Races 121 58 63 324 170 154 194 101 93 134 79 55 118 65 53 473 257 216

Sinhalese 80 36 44 216 117 99 107 57 50 85 49 36 84 50 34 330 177 153

Sri Lanka Tamil 16 9 7 37 15 22 40 19 21 21 15 6 16 7 9 74 43 31

Indian  Tamil 6 1 5 18 10 8 13 5 8 9 3 6 6 3 3 27 18 9

Sri Lanka Moor 17 10 7 48 26 22 33 19 14 19 12 7 12 5 7 41 19 22

Burgher 2 2 0 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Malay 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Not stated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Table  4.4  :  Deaths registered by race, age and sex  - 2008 (Part-3)

 

Race
T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F

All  Races 527 303 224 1312 879 433 2043 1569 474 2199 1666 533 2112 1560 552 2515 1859 656
Sinhalese 358 202 156 954 664 290 1601 1277 324 1667 1304 363 1590 1186 404 1901 1426 475

Sri Lanka Tamil 88 54 34 215 135 80 284 191 93 351 246 105 327 246 81 344 255 89

Indian  Tamil 18 8 10 50 28 22 60 36 24 70 40 30 87 58 29 125 88 37

Sri Lanka Moor 59 37 22 90 50 40 91 59 32 104 73 31 102 67 35 140 87 53

Burgher 2 1 1 3 2 1 5 4 1 6 2 4 3 1 2 3 1 2

Malay 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 0

Other 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0

Not Stated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Table  4.4  :  Deaths registered by race, age and sex  - 2008 (Part-4)

Race
T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F

All  Races 3540 2670 870 5149 3809 1340 6879 4999 1880 8597 6052 2545 10087 6740 3347 11431 7044 4387
Sinhalese 2688 2072 616 3904 2960 944 5237 3893 1344 6334 4509 1825 7401 4996 2405 8580 5401 3179

Sri Lanka Tamil 472 347 125 639 459 180 787 560 227 1083 785 298 1153 772 381 1204 724 480

Indian  Tamil 142 97 45 212 143 69 331 210 121 474 295 179 673 421 252 732 381 351

Sri Lanka Moor 224 145 79 378 233 145 498 316 182 662 434 228 807 510 297 862 512 350

Burgher 8 4 4 10 9 1 15 12 3 32 22 10 32 25 7 37 20 17

Malay 4 3 1 2 1 1 4 2 2 9 4 5 15 11 4 15 6 9

Other 2 2 0 4 4 0 6 5 1 2 2 0 4 3 1 1 0 1

Not Stated 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
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Table  4.4  :  Deaths registered by race, age and sex  - 2008 (Part-5)

 

Race

T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F

All  Races 14912 8437 6475 14766 7803 6963 15413 7616 7797 17688 8091 9597 39 33 6

Sinhalese 11619 6610 5009 11932 6302 5630 13093 6483 6610 15595 7136 8459 22 18 4

Sri Lanka Tamil 1418 780 638 1315 693 622 1153 582 571 979 464 515 2 2 0

Indian  Tamil 784 418 366 608 340 268 442 216 226 394 206 188 0 0 0

Sri Lanka Moor 1037 602 435 854 436 418 672 313 359 629 249 380 2 2 0

Burgher 32 19 13 42 21 21 38 17 21 58 18 40 0 0 0

Malay 16 4 12 10 6 4 12 5 7 23 13 10 0 0 0

Other 5 3 2 5 5 0 3 0 3 8 4 4 0 0 0

Not Stated 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 13 11 2

        Not Stated              70-74             75-79             80-84               85+


